

**BEFORE THE MOTOR ACCIDENTS CLAIMS TRIBUNAL
AT MYSURU.**

**(IN THE COURT OF PRINCIPAL SMALL CAUSES AND
SENIOR CIVIL JUDGE, AT MYSURU)**

M.V.C./1044/2022

BETWEEN

Prabhu. : Petitioner

AND

Muralidhar. B. & another : Respondents

I S S U E S

- 1) Whether petitioner proves that, on 24.08.2022 at about 5.00 p.m., he was travelling as pillion rider on Motor Cycle bearing registration No.KA-09 HV-7419 being ridden by its rider in moderate speed near Gollanabeedu Village on Mysuru – Gaddige road, at that time the 1st respondent being the driver of Car bearing registration No.KA-09 MA-1626 came from Gaddige with high speed in rash and negligent manner and hit the Motor Cycle of petitioner from behind and caused accident and due to the impact the petitioner has sustained injuries as stated in the petition ?
- 2) Whether petitioner is entitled for compensation ? If so, how much and from whom?
- 3) What order or award ?

(Dated this the 24th day of March 2023)

**Sd/-
(DINESH. B.G.)
PRINCIPAL JUDGE,
Court of Small Causes & MACT.,
MYSURU.**