

Witness called and duly sworn on: 31.01.2025

FURTHER CROSS EXAMINATION BY: SRI. BGK LEARNED COUNSEL FOR RESPONDENT NO.2:

1. The Ex.P14 and 15 pertain to the surgery undergone by me for removal of implants. It is true to suggest that as per the records the implants were placed at Bhanavi Hospital. At Sanjeevini hospital the x-ray and scanning were done by the doctors. It is false to suggest that I have not produced documents pertaining to the same.

2. The surgery for removal of implants was got done after 3 years of my discharge. It is false to suggest that the Ex.P14 and 15 do not pertain to surgery undergone by me for removal of implants as I had got removed the same much earlier and yet I have deposed false facts before this court. It is false to suggest that it for this very reason, I have not produced the x-ray report and scan report obtained before the alleged surgery.

3. It is false to suggest that since the Dr. Sri. Lingaraju is known to me, I have got procured Ex.P14 and 15 to suit my case though the contents of the same or false. I do not remember the name of the treating doctor at Bhanavi Hospital.

4. At the time of accident I have proceeding from Gaddige to Mysuru. It is false to suggest that as per the FIR there was headon collision between my vehicle and the offending car. It is false to suggest that as per the IMV report also the collision was headon witness states that the offending vehicle came from rear side and with our motor cycle. It

is false to suggest that inspite of being aware that the accident occurred due to negligence on the part of the rider of the motor cycle, I have deposed false facts before this court. It is false to suggest that the Ex.P14 and 15 are got created for the purpose of this case as such I am not entitled for the amount covered under the said bill. It is false to suggest that I have not produced the x-ray film and scan report as I had no such implants which had to be removed as mentioned in Ex.P14 and 15.

RE - EXAMINATION : NIL

(Typed to my dictation in the open court)

R.O.I. & A.C.

Sd/-
Prl.Judge ,
Court of SC., & MACT., Mysuru